
Utah County Utilities 
Federal Government 

 

County Government 

Internal Revenue Service 800-829-1040 Auto Registration 800-368-8824 

Postal Service Center 801-974-2200 Building Permit 801-229-7060 

FHA 801-524-6490 Chamber of Commerce 801-379-2555 

VA Entitlement 801-524-5960 City Treasurer 801-370-8255 

Driver’s License Dept (Orem) 801-227-8090 Public Works / Engineers 801-370-8600 

State Government Recorder’s Office 801-370-8179 

Utah Tax Commission 801-297-2200 Surveyor Office 801-370-8669 

Economic Development 801-538-8680 Treasurer 801-861-825 

Utilities Utah County Housing 801-373-8333 

Utah Municipal Power Agency 801-798-7489 Utah County Property Tax 801-370-8295 

Central Utah Water Conservancy 801-226-7100 Utah Tax Commission  

Utah County Water  Veterans Affairs Dept 801-377-1117 

Dominion Energy 800-323-5517 Miscellaneous 

Schools Tax Commission 801-851-8295 

Alpine School District 801-610-8400 Daily Herald 801-373-5050 

Provo School District 801-374-4801 Driver’s License Div. (Orem) 800-368-8824 

Nebo School District 801-354-7400 Highway Patrol 801-234-8285 

Brigham Young University 801-378-4636 Orem Postal Service 801-802-7141 

University of Phoenix (Davis County) 800-224-2844 Provo Postal Service 801-374-3343 

Utah Valley University 801-863-4636 UTA Bus Information 801-375-4636 
  Utah Co. Assoc of Realtors 801-226-3777 
     

Cities 

Alpine City 801-756-6347 www.alpinecity.com 

American Fork City 801-763-3000 www.afcity.com 

Cedar Hills City 801-785-9668 www.cedarhills.org 

Eagle Mountain City 801-798-6609 www.eaglemountaincity.com 

Elk Ridge City 801-423-2300 www.elkridgecity.org 

Highland City 801-756-5751 www.highlandcity.org 

Lehi Utilities 801-768-7100  ext. 2252 www.lehi-ut.gov 

Lindon City 801-785-5043 www.lindoncity.org 

Mapleton City 801-489-5655 www.mapleton.org 

Orem City 801-229-7000 www.orem.org 

Orem Planning & Zoning 801-229-7058  

Payson Utilities 801-465-5200 www.payson.org 

Pleasant Grove City 801-785-5045 www.plgrove.org 

Provo City 801-852-6000 www.provo.org 

Provo Planning & Zoning 801-370-8344  

Salem City 801-423-2770 www.pondtown.org 

Santaquin City 801-754-3211 www.santaquin.org 

Saratoga Springs City 801-766-9793 www.saratoga-springs.net 

Spanish Fork Utilities 801-798-5000 www.spanishfork.org 

Springville Utilities 801-489-2740 www.springville.org 

Woodland Hills City 801-423-3900 www.woodlandhills.cc 
 


